
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 2/12/2020 Needed for 2/10/2020 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 75% Target 75% Target Total Goal

* 1 PUERTO RICO 52 39 -62 101 194.231

2 HAWAII 33 24 -23 47 142.424

3 PHILIPPINES 59 44 -34 78 132.203

* 4 MISSISSIPPI 753 564 -285 849 112.749

5 IDAHO 579 434 -119 553 95.509

6 WISCONSIN 3,744 2,808 -530 3,338 89.156

7 OKLAHOMA 1,320 990 -169 1,159 87.803

8 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 525 -85 610 87.143

9 IOWA 4,375 3,281 -486 3,767 86.103

10 MONTANA 1,156 867 -98 965 83.478

11 FLORIDA 19,649 14,736 -1,521 16,257 82.737

12 NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,749 -153 1,902 81.526

13 NEBRASKA 6,862 5,146 -429 5,575 81.245

14 KANSAS 6,690 5,017 -351 5,368 80.239

15 TENNESSEE 1,643 1,232 -85 1,317 80.158

16 MARYLAND 16,496 12,372 -837 13,209 80.074

17 OHIO 31,133 23,349 -1,522 24,871 79.886

18 ILLINOIS 14,546 10,909 -672 11,581 79.616

19 CALIFORNIA 11,463 8,597 -510 9,107 79.447

20 VERMONT 3,950 2,962 -160 3,122 79.038

21 DELAWARE 2,321 1,740 -70 1,810 77.984

22 NORTH DAKOTA 870 652 -15 667 76.667

23 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 979 -21 1,000 76.570

24 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 47,442 -611 48,053 75.965

25 LOUISIANA 1,957 1,467 -18 1,485 75.881

26 NEVADA 460 345 -3 348 75.652

27 INDIANA 39,364 29,523 111 29,412 74.718

28 MINNESOTA 11,748 8,811 205 8,606 73.255

29 ALABAMA 2,062 1,546 42 1,504 72.939

30 VIRGINIA 4,467 3,350 95 3,255 72.868

31 MICHIGAN 24,083 18,062 595 17,467 72.528

32 GEORGIA 4,706 3,529 116 3,413 72.524

33 CONNECTICUT 1,812 1,359 55 1,304 71.965

34 UTAH 588 441 22 419 71.259

35 FRANCE 251 188 10 178 70.916

36 RHODE ISLAND 301 225 12 213 70.764

37 WYOMING 1,245 933 57 876 70.361

38 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 1,950 130 1,820 69.973

39 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 4,743 322 4,421 69.897

40 MAINE 2,662 1,996 141 1,855 69.684

41 TEXAS 6,447 4,835 354 4,481 69.505

42 NEW JERSEY 9,972 7,479 600 6,879 68.983

43 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 4,194 394 3,800 67.954

44 WASHINGTON 2,685 2,013 199 1,814 67.561

45 ARIZONA 7,490 5,617 629 4,988 66.595

46 NEW MEXICO 1,726 1,294 155 1,139 65.991

47 COLORADO 3,310 2,482 350 2,132 64.411

48 KENTUCKY 3,251 2,438 385 2,053 63.150

49 ALASKA 1,430 1,072 178 894 62.517

50 NEW YORK 30,557 22,917 3,845 19,072 62.415

51 OREGON 1,608 1,206 257 949 59.017

52 DIST OF COL 176 132 29 103 58.523

53 ARKANSAS 584 438 99 339 58.048

54 MISSOURI 3,705 2,778 641 2,137 57.679

55 MEXICO 40 30 30 0 0.000

Grand Totals 378,495 283,851 1,189 282,662 74.681

                     2020 SAL Membership Report as of: February 10, 2020



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 33 47 142.424 OKLAHOMA 1,320 1,159 87.803

PHILIPPINES 59 78 132.203 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 610 87.143

IDAHO 579 553 95.509 MONTANA 1,156 965 83.478

CALIFORNIA 11,463 9,107 79.447 NEBRASKA 6,862 5,575 81.245

NEVADA 460 348 75.652 KANSAS 6,690 5,368 80.239

UTAH 588 419 71.259 NORTH DAKOTA 870 667 76.667

WASHINGTON 2,685 1,814 67.561 WYOMING 1,245 876 70.361

ARIZONA 7,490 4,988 66.595 TEXAS 6,447 4,481 69.505

ALASKA 1,430 894 62.517 NEW MEXICO 1,726 1,139 65.991

OREGON 1,608 949 59.017 COLORADO 3,310 2,132 64.411

Totals 26,395 19,197 72.730 MEXICO 40 0 0.000

Totals 30,366 22,972 75.650

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,744 3,338 89.156 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,375 3,767 86.103 MARYLAND 16,496 13,209 80.074

OHIO 31,133 24,871 79.886 VERMONT 3,950 3,122 79.038

ILLINOIS 14,546 11,581 79.616 DELAWARE 2,321 1,810 77.984

INDIANA 39,364 29,412 74.718 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 48,053 75.965

MINNESOTA 11,748 8,606 73.255 CONNECTICUT 1,812 1,304 71.965

MICHIGAN 24,083 17,467 72.528 FRANCE 251 178 70.916

MISSOURI 3,705 2,137 57.679 RHODE ISLAND 301 213 70.764

Totals 132,698 101,179 76.248 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 1,820 69.973

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 4,421 69.897

MAINE 2,662 1,855 69.684

NEW JERSEY 9,972 6,879 68.983

Detachment Goal Actual Percent MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 3,800 67.954

* PUERTO RICO 52 101 194.231 NEW YORK 30,557 19,072 62.415

* MISSISSIPPI 753 849 112.749 DIST OF COL 176 103 58.523

FLORIDA 19,649 16,257 82.737 Totals 146,273 105,839 72.357

NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,902 81.526

TENNESSEE 1,643 1,317 80.158

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 1,000 76.570

LOUISIANA 1,957 1,485 75.881 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

ALABAMA 2,062 1,504 72.939 2/10/2020 378,495 282,662 74.681

VIRGINIA 4,467 3,255 72.868

GEORGIA 4,706 3,413 72.524 2019 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,251 2,053 63.150 2/10/2019 270,601

ARKANSAS 584 339 58.048  

Totals 42,763 33,475 78.280 Difference: 12,061

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


